TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Velcera, Inc.		03/22/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Laboratories	
Street Address:	100 Abbott Laboratories	
City:	Abbott Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78860160	PROMIST	
Serial Number:	77026267	PROMIST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8479356552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 847-937-5121

Email: trademarks@abbott.com
Correspondent Name: Elisa M. Valenzona
Address Line 1: 100 Abbott Park Road

Address Line 2: D377/AP6A

Address Line 4: Abbott Park, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T67621	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisa M. Valenzona	
Signature:	/emv/	

900250660 REEL: 004992 FRAME: 0239

78860160

L CEEOO

Date:	03/27/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=PROMIST Assignment#page1.tif source=PROMIST Assignment#page2.tif source=PROMIST Assignment#page3.tif source=PROMIST Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Velcera, Inc. ("Assignor") is the owner of rights in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on the attached Schedule A-2, (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Abbott ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Rights and the goodwill attaching thereto as well as the related applications, registrations and common law rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain agreement entered into as of the date of this assignment pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee its rights in the Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys, delivers, and sets over, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey, deliver, and set over to said Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, any related registrations and common law rights thereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and in and to any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to enforce any rights and to file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said Trademarks:

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue trademarks on the Trademark Rights to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all such Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee or its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee or to its successors or assigns, the rights hereby transferred.

WHEREFORE, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed below, on the date indicated, by its duly authorized officer.

	ASSIGNOR: VELCERA, INC. By:
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
ASSIGNEE: ABBOTT LABORATORIES	
By:	<u> </u>
Name	

WHEREFORE, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed below, on the date indicated, by its duly authorized officer.

	ASSIGNOR:	
	VELCERA, INC.	
	Ву:	
	Title:	
	Date:	
Acknowledged and Accepted:		
ASSIGNEE:		
ABBOTT LABORATORIES		
By: Mllife	-	
Name: JOHN M. CAPE		
Title: EUP MEDICAL DEU	1C45	

SCHEDULE A-2

MARK/ COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION/GRANT DATE
United States		78860160	03 November 2009
United States	3725914	77026267	15 December 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004992 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 03/27/2013